

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2208/2012**

UMESH SIROHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RANI VARMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. KOVAI VENUGOPAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.01.2016**

IA No.18937/2015 (Under Section 151 CPC filed by the defendant)

Notice not served to the other side.

Issue fresh notice to the other side through counsel, returnable on
12.02.2016. Notice be also given dasti.

**KOVAI VENUGOPAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 18, 2016/ak