

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2208/2012

UMESH SIROHI

.... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

RANI VARMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. KOVAI VENUGOPAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

03.03.2016

Case is listed for transfer.

It is seen from the record that suit is already decreed and coming up only for hearing on IA 18937/2015 (U/S 151 CPC filed by defendant for release of the documents).

It is also seen from the record that the documents were deposited by the defendant in terms of order dated 04.07.2013 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

In view of the above, let IA 18937/2015 be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 18.03.2016.

Registry is directed not to list this case for transfer as the suit is already decreed.

**KOVAI VENUGOPAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 03, 2016

dsn