

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2208/2012**

UMESH SIROHI

..... Plaintiff

Through:

versus

RANI VARMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

18.03.2016

I.A.No. 18937/2015 (for seeking direction to de-seal the original document)

The application is allowed and the documents, if filed by the applicant/defendant, be returned to the applicant/defendant on the certified copies being filed of the documents.

I.A stands disposed of.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

MARCH 18, 2016

ib