



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2208/2012**

UMESH SIROHI

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

RANI VARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Muskan Sharma, Advocate for
the applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

I.A. 11673/2026

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant.
2. Put up on 29.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

NA