



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2208/2012**

UMESH SIROHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff through VC.

versus

RANI VARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Tomar & Ms. Muskan
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

I.A. 11673/2026

1. This is an application filed by the applicant/Sh. Pawan Verma under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for release of the matured fixed deposit.
2. The plaintiff appears in person through VC but there is no mechanism to verify his identity more so when the issue involved relates to release of the matured fixed deposit.
3. Put up on 30.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 29, 2026

Ch